
Douglas County State Court

Tammy Howard, Clerk
Honorable: BRIAN K. FORTNER, Presiding

Monday, July 13, 2020

Case Number Case Caption Date Filed

1. 20SR00379-A  TREVION JERIMIAH BAKER 4/17/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 09:00AM

1/14/2020 POSS/MANUF/SELL/DIST MARIJUANA (1) Misdemeanor
1/14/2020 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED-M (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:

2. 20SR00376  LUKE THOMAS BENNETT 4/17/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 12/19/2019
8/12/2019 OBSTRUCTION OR HINDERING LAW ENFORCEMENT (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
Attorney for Defendant BRANDY  PORTER

Note:

3. 20SR00397  CASSIUS MIKEDEL BERING 5/5/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 4/20/2020
4/19/2020 S. BATTERY FVA (1) Misdemeanor
4/19/2020 CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M-LESS THAN $500 (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN
Attorney for Defendant JARVIS  WILLIAMS

Note:

4. 20SR00373  ASHLEIGH MARIE BIDDINGS 4/17/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 2/26/2020
2/8/2020 THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:

5. 20SR00378  SPECIAL MONAE BLANDING 4/17/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 1/6/2020
1/4/2020 THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:
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6. 20SR00380  STEPHAN L BOTTOM TRIBBLE 4/16/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 09:00AM

Incarceration Date: 2/15/2020
11/1/2019 SIMPLE BATTERY FVA (1) Misdemeanor
11/1/2019 THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN

Note:

7. 20SR00371  ALLISON NICOLE BRUTON 4/17/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 09:00AM

2/24/2020 PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS-M (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:

8. 20SR00379-B  RAVEN TIARA ELAM 5/6/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 09:00AM

1/14/2020 POSS/MANUF/SELL/DIST MARIJUANA (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:

9. 20SR00392  RODERICK DANTA BURKS 4/16/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 10:30AM

Incarceration Date: 11/4/2019
11/1/2019 SIMPLE BATTERY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
Attorney for Defendant JARVIS  WILLIAMS

Note: WAIVED

10. 20SR00370  DEANDREA SMITH CARTER 4/17/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 10:30AM

Incarceration Date: 2/29/2020
7/31/2019 FORGERY - 4TH DEGREE (MISDEMEANOR) (1) Misdemeanor
7/31/2019 THEFT BY DECEPTION - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:

11. 20SR00372  HEATHER  DALTON 4/17/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 10:30AM

1/29/2020 PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS-M (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:
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12. 20SR00390  GERRARDO JAVIER DAVILA BARRON 4/16/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 10:30AM

Incarceration Date: 2/3/2020
2/1/2020 POSS/MANUF/SELL/DIST MARIJUANA (1) Misdemeanor
2/1/2020 POSS OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/EQUIPMENT-M (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:

13. 20SR00394  KELVIN ANTWAN DAVIS 4/16/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 10:30AM

7/29/2019 SIMPLE BATTERY FVA (1) Misdemeanor
7/29/2019 OBSTRUCT/HINDER MAKING EMERG. PHONE CALL-M (1) Misdemeanor
7/29/2019 CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M-LESS THAN $500 (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN

Note:

14. 20SR00368  KRISTY JOHANNA GIRARDEAU 3/31/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 10:30AM

Incarceration Date: 2/13/2020
2/12/2020 CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M-LESS THAN $500 (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN

Note:

15. 20SR00375  MARQUEL DESHON GREENE 4/17/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 10:30AM

12/16/2019 PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS-M (1)
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:

16. 20SR00399  JAMES LEEFONDA MCLENDON 4/29/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 10:30AM

Incarceration Date: 3/18/2020
3/17/2020 OBSTRUCTION OR HINDERING LAW ENFORCEMENT (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS
Attorney for Defendant RA  WILLIAMS

Note:

17. 20SR00365  ANTHONY JOHN HAMMERSTONE 3/31/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 01:30PM

Incarceration Date: 1/24/2020
1/23/2020 THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:
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18. 20SR00359  TEMIKA  HODGE 3/31/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 01:30PM

Incarceration Date: 3/2/2020
9/11/2019 CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M-LESS THAN $500 (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN

Note:

19. 20SR00327-A  CHAZ ASHTON HUFF 3/30/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 01:30PM

Incarceration Date: 11/23/2019
1/23/2019 THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor
1/23/2019 THEFT BY DECEPTION - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:

20. 20SR00327-B  WAYNE ALLEN HUFF 3/30/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 01:30PM

Incarceration Date: 11/23/2019
12/22/2018 THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor
12/31/2018 THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor
12/22/2018 THEFT BY DECEPTION - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor
12/31/2018 THEFT BY DECEPTION - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:

21. 20SR00389  LARRY DION HUTCHINSON 4/16/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 01:30PM

Incarceration Date: 12/26/2019
12/25/2019 BATTERY (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
Attorney for Defendant JARVIS  WILLIAMS

Note:

22. 20SR00377  TIMOTHY BRENT JENKINS 4/17/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 01:30PM

Incarceration Date: 12/3/2019
11/21/2019 BATTERY (1) Misdemeanor
11/21/2019 CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M-LESS THAN $500 (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS
Attorney for Defendant JARVIS  WILLIAMS

Note:
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23. 20SR00398  SIMON G MEHTSENTU 4/29/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 01:30PM

Incarceration Date: 9/12/2019
9/11/2019 OBSTRUCTION OR HINDERING LAW ENFORCEMENT (1) Misdemeanor
9/11/2019 PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS-M (1)
9/11/2019 CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M (1)

Attorney

Solicitor CORRIE COLLINS DANIELS

Note:

24. 20SR00393  CHRISTOPHER GLENN PEARSON 4/16/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 01:30PM

Incarceration Date: 12/29/2019
12/13/2019 BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE (FIRST OFFENSE) (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN

Note:

25. 20SR00391  KYLE ALEXANDRE JOHNSON 4/16/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 02:30PM

Incarceration Date: 4/5/2019
4/4/2019 CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M-LESS THAN $500 (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:

26. 20SR00374  DAKOTA LASHERRY KENON 4/17/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 02:30PM

Incarceration Date: 12/30/2019
12/11/2019 THEFT OF SERVICES - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note: OFF CALENDAR- NLP

27. 20SR00388  THOMAS WAYNE LEE 4/16/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 02:30PM

11/1/2019 THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR (1) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:
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28. 20SR00366  YUNONA RAMON MONROE 3/31/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 02:30PM

Incarceration Date: 1/27/2020
1/24/2020 GIVING POLICE FALSE NAME/INFO-M (2) Misdemeanor
1/24/2020 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED-M (1) Misdemeanor
1/24/2020 SCAN ANOTHER PERSON DRIVER LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATI (1) Misdemeanor
1/24/2020 OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ROSALIND M WATKINS

Note:

29. 20SR00361  AMAWN CHRISTOPHER REID 4/1/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 02:30PM

Incarceration Date: 2/17/2020
2/14/2020 BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE (FIRST OFFENSE) (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN

Note:

30. 20SR00362  JOSEPH  STYER 3/31/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 02:30PM

Incarceration Date: 2/17/2020
2/15/2020 CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M-LESS THAN $500 (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN

Note:

31. 20SR00386  MICAH  TAYLOR 4/16/2020
ARRAIGNMENT 02:30PM

12/25/2019 S. BATTERY FVA (1) Misdemeanor
12/25/2019 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE (2) Misdemeanor
12/25/2019 OBSTRUCT/HINDER MAKING EMERG. PHONE CALL-M (1) Misdemeanor
12/25/2019 CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M-LESS THAN $500 (1) Misdemeanor

Attorney

Solicitor ANDREA R MOLDOVAN

Note:
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BAKER, TREVION JERIMIAH 20SR00379-A 1

BENNETT, LUKE THOMAS 20SR00376 2

BERING, CASSIUS MIKEDEL 20SR00397 3

BIDDINGS, ASHLEIGH MARIE 20SR00373 4

BLANDING, SPECIAL MONAE 20SR00378 5

BOTTOM TRIBBLE, STEPHAN L 20SR00380 6

BRUTON, ALLISON NICOLE 20SR00371 7

BURKS, RODERICK DANTA 20SR00392 9

CARTER, DEANDREA SMITH 20SR00370 10

DALTON, HEATHER 20SR00372 11

DAVILA BARRON, GERRARDO JAVIER 20SR00390 12

DAVIS, KELVIN ANTWAN 20SR00394 13

ELAM, RAVEN TIARA 20SR00379-B 8

GIRARDEAU, KRISTY JOHANNA 20SR00368 14

GREENE, MARQUEL DESHON 20SR00375 15

HAMMERSTONE, ANTHONY JOHN 20SR00365 17

HODGE, TEMIKA 20SR00359 18

HUFF, CHAZ ASHTON 20SR00327-A 19

HUFF, WAYNE ALLEN 20SR00327-B 20

HUTCHINSON, LARRY DION 20SR00389 21

JENKINS, TIMOTHY BRENT 20SR00377 22

JOHNSON, KYLE ALEXANDRE 20SR00391 25

KENON, DAKOTA LASHERRY 20SR00374 26

LEE, THOMAS WAYNE 20SR00388 27

MCLENDON, JAMES LEEFONDA 20SR00399 16

MEHTSENTU, SIMON G 20SR00398 23

MONROE, YUNONA RAMON 20SR00366 28

PEARSON, CHRISTOPHER GLENN 20SR00393 24

REID, AMAWN CHRISTOPHER 20SR00361 29

STYER, JOSEPH 20SR00362 30

TAYLOR, MICAH 20SR00386 31
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